TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paragona Art Products, Inc.		04/08/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Art Clay Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	4717 West 16th Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2236172	WIREMESH
Registration Number:	2125829	WIREFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3172311313 Phone: Email: jgard@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3084-64695

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia Spoor Gard

Total Attachments: 2 source=3084#page1.tif source=3084#page2.tif

REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0217

TRADEMARK 900009475

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective December 14, 1998, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Paragona Art Products, Inc., a California corporation with a place of business of 852 17th Street, Suite 6, Santa Monica, California (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to American Art Clay Co., Inc., an Indiana corporation with a place of business of 4717 West 16th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46222 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the Marks attached hereto as Exhibit A, including the registrations thereof, all common law rights to the marks, the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of the Assignor, or the portion thereof to which the Marks pertain.

ASSIGNOR: Paragona Art Products, Inc.

Signed:

Name: Michael Paragon

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK
L: 002878 FRAME: 0

EXHIBIT A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
WIREMESH	2236172	03/30/1999	
WIREFORM	2125829	12/30/1997	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 06/23/2004